
Private Hospital Benefits at the Healthscope Group  

 ACA Health is committed to providing members with private hospital cover options 
which represent the highest quality and best value. To meet this commitment to you, 
ACA Health has agreements with over 480 private hospitals across Australia. These 
agreements set the prices that you as a member pay, and the quality of services you 
must receive, when you are treated in those hospitals.  

To achieve these results efficiently, ACA Health is part of the Australian Health Service 
Alliance (AHSA) buying group who does these negotiations on our behalf.    

One of these agreements is with Healthscope Group of Hospitals (listed in the 
attachment to this letter). These hospitals, owned by North American Private Equity firm 
Brookfield, provide a range of medical, surgical, psychiatric and rehabilitation services.  

Regrettably, to date AHSA and Healthscope have not been able to reach agreement on 
the terms and conditions of a new agreement. As a result, the current agreement will 
terminate effective from the 4th March 2025.  

For the convenience of patients and ACA Health member’s transitional 
arrangements are available as follows: 

• If your treatment commenced prior to 4th March 2025 and you are discharged 
after 4th March, then the old contract will apply to the whole admission. 

• If you have pre-booked a procedure before the 4th of March, then you are treated 
under the old contract. 

• If you are pregnant and are booked for your delivery at one of the Healthscope 
hospitals before the 4th of March, then the old contract applies for 9 months from 
the 4th of March. 

• Patients who are already undergoing a course of treatment (e.g. chemotherapy, 
dialysis, rehabilitation) continue to be treated under the old contract for 6 
months after the 4th of March. 

• If you require an emergency admission (please see the definition below*) then 
you continue to be treated under the old contract for 3 months from the 4th of 
March. 

 Therefore, if you require treatment at one of the Healthscope Group of Hospitals (listed 
below), please talk to your surgeon and arrange to book your admission prior to the 4th 
of March so that your hospital stay is covered under the transitional arrangements. 

  



What happens if you choose to go to one of the Healthscope hospitals after the 4th 
March 2025?  

The Fund pays second tier default rates, and the hospitals can charge out of pocket 
amounts to patients. It is very important that you understand what your out-of-pocket 
expenses will be before your admission as these are not claimable. Please request a 
quote from the hospital before booking and discuss your options with your surgeon.  

ACA Health has contracts with hospitals and a list of contracted hospitals is 
supplied for your reference below.  

We apologise for any inconvenience you may be caused; you may wish to raise any 
concerns with the hospital as they terminated the agreement.   

We are aware that accessing the Healthscope Group of hospitals is important, but that 
it is also important that private health insurance remain affordable. We remain hopeful 
that negotiations will be able to recommence in time. Until then please discuss your 
options with your surgeon and should you experience any difficulties, do not hesitate to 
call ACA Health’s Customer Service Team on 1300 368 390.  
 
* The definition of emergency will include any of the following:  

• At risk of serious morbidity or mortality and requiring urgent assessment and 
resuscitation.  

• Suffering from suspected acute organ or system failure.  

• Suffering from an illness or injury where the viability of function of a body part or 
organ is acutely threatened. 

• Suffering from a drug overdose, toxic substance, or toxin effect.  

• Experiencing severe psychiatric disturbance whereby the health of the patient or 
other people is at immediate risk.  

• Suffering from severe pain where the viability or function of a body part or organ 
is suspected to be acutely threatened.  

• Suffering acute significant haemorrhaging and requiring urgent assessment and 
treatment.  

• Patient requires immediate admission to avoid imminent morbidity or mortality 
and where a transfer to another facility is impractical. 

 

 

 



APPENDIX 1

Healthscope Hospitals Suburb State Postcode
National Capital Private Hospital GARRAN ACT 2605
Darwin Private Hospital TIWI NT 810
Hunter Valley Private Hospital SHORTLAND NSW 2307
Newcastle Private Hospital NEW LAMBTON HEIGHTS NSW 2305
Nepean Private Hospital KINGSWOOD NSW 2747
Northern Beaches Hospital FRENCHS FOREST NSW 2086
Norwest Private Hospital BELLA VISTA NSW 2153
Prince of Wales Private Hospital RANDWICK NSW 2031
Sydney Southwest Private Hospital LIVERPOOL NSW 2170
Campbelltown Private Hospital CAMPBELLTOWN NSW 2560
Lady Davidson Private Hospital NORTH TURRAMURRA NSW 2074
The Hills Private Hospital BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153
The Sydney Clinic BRONTE NSW 2024
Tweed Day Surgery TWEED HEADS NSW 2485
Gold Coast Private Hospital SOUTHPORT QLD 4215
Peninsula Private Hospital (QLD) KIPPA-RING QLD 4021
Sunnybank Private Hospital SUNNYBANK QLD 4109
Brisbane Private Hospital SPRING HILL QLD 4000
Pine Rivers Private Hospital STRATHPINE QLD 4500
Ashford Hospital ASHFORD SA 5035
Flinders Private Hospital BEDFORD PARK SA 5042
Memorial Hospital NORTH ADELAIDE SA 5006
Griffith Rehabilitation Hospital HOVE SA 5048
Hobart Private Hospital HOBART TAS 7001
The Geelong Clinic ST ALBANS PARK VIC 3219
The Melbourne Clinic RICHMOND VIC 3121
The Victoria Clinic PRAHRAN VIC 3181
Holmesglen Private Hospital MOORABBIN VIC 3189
John Fawkner - Moreland Private Hospital COBURG VIC 3058
Knox Private Hospital WANTIRNA VIC 3152
La Trobe Private Hospital BUNDOORA VIC 3083
Melbourne Private Hospital PARKVILLE VIC 3052
Northpark Private Hospital BUNDOORA VIC 3083
Ringwood Private Hospital RINGWOOD EAST VIC 3135
Dorset Rehabilitation Centre PASCOE VALE VIC 3044
North Eastern Rehabilitation Centre IVANHOE VIC 3079
Victorian Rehabilitation Centre - Eastern GLEN WAVERLEY VIC 3150
Mount Private Hospital (Perth) PERTH WA 6000
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Healthscope Hospital (NSW/ACT) Location Alternative Hospitals Location
Shortland NSW 2307 Lake Macquarie Private Hospital Gateshead NSW 2290

Lingard Private Hospital Merewether NSW 2291
Maitland Private Hospital East Maitland NSW 2323
Toronto Private Hosptial Tornoto NSW 2283
Warners Bay Private Hospital Warners Bay NSW 2282

New Lambton Heights NSW 2305 Lake Macquarie Private Hospital Gateshead NSW 2290
Lingard Private Hospital Merewether NSW 2291
Maitland Private Hospital East Maitland NSW 2323
Toronto Private Hosptial Tornoto NSW 2283
Warners Bay Private Hospital Warners Bay NSW 2282

Kingswood NSW 2747 Hawkesbury District Health Service Windsor NSW 2756
Minchinbury Community Hospital Minchinbury NSW 2770
Somerset Private Hospital Kingswood NSW 2747
St John of God Richmond Hospital North Richmond NSW 2754

Frenchs Forest NSW 2086 Allowah Dundas Valley NSW 2117
Bondi Junction Private Hospital Bondi Junction NSW 2022
Castlecrag Private Hospital Castlecrag NSW 2068
Delmar Private Hospital Dee Why NSW 2099
Eastern Suburbs Private Hospital Randwick NSW 2031
East Sydney Private Hospital Woolloomooloo NSW 2011
Gordan Private Hospital Gordon NSW 2072
Hunters Hill Private Hospital Hunters Hill NSW 2110
Longueville Private Rebah & Medical Hospital Longueville NSW 2066
Macquarie University Hospital Macquarie University NSW 2113
Manly Waters Private Hospital Manly NSW 2095
Mater Hospital Sydney Wollstonecraft NSW 2065
North Shore Private Hospital St Leonards NSW 2065
Ramsay Clinic Cremorne Cermorne NSW 2090
Ramsay Clinic Northside St Leonards NSW 2065
South Pacific Private Hospital Curl Curl NSW 2096
St Lukes Hospital (Potts Point) Potts Point NSW 2011
St John of God Burwood Burwood NSW 2134
St Vincent's Private Hospital Darlinghurst NSW 2010
Strathfield Private Hospital Strathfield NSW 2135
Sydney Adventist Hospital Wahroonga NSW 2076
Sydney Private Hospital Ashfield NSW 2131
Wolper Jewish Hospital Woollahra NSW 2025

Bella Vista NSW 2153 Allowah Dundas Valley NSW 2117
Holroyd Private Hospital Guildford NSW 2161
Lakeview Private Hospital Norwest NSW 2153
Macquarie University Hospital Macquarie University NSW 2113
Minchinbury Community Hospital Minchinbury NSW 2770
Strathfield Private Hospital Strathfield NSW 2135
Sydney Adventist Hospital Wahroonga NSW 2076
Westmead Private Hospital Westmead NSW 2145

Randwick NSW 2031 Bondi Junction Private Hospital Bondi Junction NSW 2022
Castlecrag Private Hospital Castlecrag NSW 2068
Chris O'Brien Lifehouse Camperdown NSW 2050
Delmar Private Hospital Dee Why NSW 2099
Eastern Suburbs Private Hospital Randwick NSW 2031
East Sydney Private Hospital Woolloomooloo NSW 2011
Hirondelle Private Hospital Chatswood NSW 2067
Hunters Hill Private Hospital Hunters Hill NSW 2110
Hurstville Private Hospital Hurstville NSW 2220
Kareena Private Hospital Caringbah NSW 2229
Longueville Private Rebah & Medical Hospital Longueville NSW 2066
Macquarie University Hospital Macquarie University NSW 2113
Manly Waters Private Hospital Manly NSW 2095
Mater Hospital Sydney Wollstonecraft NSW 2065
North Shore Private Hospital St Leonards NSW 2065
President Private Hospital Kirrawee NSW 2233
Ramsay Clinic Northside St Leonards NSW 2065
South Pacific Private Hospital Curl Curl NSW 2096
St George Private Hospital Kogarah NSW 2217
St Lukes Hospital (Potts Point) Potts Point NSW 2011
St Vincent's Private Hospital Darlinghurst NSW 2010
Sutherland Heart Clinic Caringbah NSW 2229
Sydney Private Hospital Ashfield NSW 2131
Strathfield Private Hospital Strathfield NSW 2135
Waratah Private Hospital Hurstville NSW 2220
Wolper Jewish Hospital Woollahra NSW 2025

Hunter Valley Private Hospital

Nepean Private Hospital

Prince of Wales Private Hospital

Norwest Private Hospital

Newcastle Private Hospital

Northern Beaches Hospital



Healthscope Hospital (NSW/ACT) Location Alternative Hospitals Location
Liverpool NSW 2170 Allowah Dundas Valley NSW 2117

Holroyd Private Hospital Guildford NSW 2161
Hurstville Private Hospital Hurstville NSW 2220
Minchinbury Community Hospital Minchinbury NSW 2770
President Private Hospital Kirrawee NSW 2233
Ramsay Clinic Wentworthville Wentworthville NSW 2145
Strathfield Private Hospital Strathfield NSW 2135
St George Private Hospital Kogarah NSW 2217
St John of God Burwood Burwood NSW 2134
Sydney Private Hospital Ashfield NSW 2131
Waratah Private Hospital Hurstville NSW 2220
Westmead Private Hospital Westmead NSW 2145

Campbelltown Private Hospital Campbelltown NSW 2560
Lady Davidson Private Hospital North Turramurra NSW 2074 Arcadia Pittwater Private Hospital Warriewood NSW 2102

Delmar Private Hospital Dee Why NSW 2099
Hirondelle Private Hospital Chatswood NSW 2067
Hunters Hill Private Hospital Hunters Hill NSW 2110
Lakeview Private Hospital Norwest NSW 2153
Manly Waters Private Hospital Manly NSW 2095
Mater Hospital Sydney Wollstonecraft NSW 2065
Mt Wilga Private Hospital Hornsby NSW 2077
Royal Rehab Private Ryde Ryde NSW 2112
Sydney Adventist Hospital Wahroonga NSW 2076
Sydney Adventist Hospital Wahroonga NSW 2076

Baulkham Hills NSW 2153 Alwyn Rehabilitation Hospital Strathfield NSW 2135
Gordan Private Hospital Gordon NSW 2072
Hirondelle Private Hospital Chatswood NSW 2067
Holroyd Private Hospital Guildford NSW 2161
Hunters Hill Private Hospital Hunters Hill NSW 2110
Kellyville Private Hospital Kellyville NSW 2055
Lakeview Private Hospital Norwest NSW 2153
Macquarie University Hospital Macquarie University NSW 2113
Minchinbury Community Hospital Minchinbury NSW 2770
Mt Wilga Private Hospital Hornsby NSW 2077
Ramsay Clinic Wentworthville Wentworthville NSW 2145
Royal Rehab Private Ryde Ryde NSW 2112
Sydney Adventist Hospital Wahroonga NSW 2076
St John of God Burwood Burwood NSW 2134

Bronte NSW 2024 Gordan Private Hospital Gordon NSW 2072
Ramsay Clinic Cremorne Cermorne NSW 2090
Ramsay Clinic Northside St Leonards NSW 2065
South Pacific Private Hospital Curl Curl NSW 2096
St John of God Burwood Burwood NSW 2134
St Vincent's Private Hospital Darlinghurst NSW 2010
Waratah Private Hospital Hurstville NSW 2220

Tweed Day Surgery Tweed Heads NSW 2485 Gold Coast Eye Hospital Robina QLD 4226
John Flynn Private Hospital Tugun QLD 4224

Garran ACT 2605 Barton Private Hospital Barton ACT 2600
Calvary Bruce Private Hospital Bruce ACT 2617
Calvary John James Hospital Deakin ACT 2600
Canberra Private Hospital Deakin ACT 2600

Alternative Queensland Hospitals across the NSW/QLD Border

Healthscope Hospital Location Alternative Hospitals Location
 Southport QLD 4215 The Southport Private Hospital Southport QLD 4215

Pindara Private Hospital Benowa QLD 4217
Robina Private Hospital Robina QLD 4226

Gold Coast Private Hospital  

National Capital Private Hospital

The Sydney Clinic

Sydney Southwest Private Hospital

The Hills Private Hospital
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Healthscope Hospital (VIC) Alternative Hospitals
Pascoe Vale VIC 3044 Brunswick Private Brunswick VIC 3056

Cabrini Malvern Malvern VIC 3144
Epworth Camberwell Camberwell VIC 3124
Epworth Hawthorn Hawthorn VIC 3122
Epworth Richmond Richmond VIC 3121
Masada Private Hospital St Kilda East VIC 3183
St Vincent's Private Hospital East Melbourne East Melbourne VIC 3002

Moorabbin VIC 3189 Cabrini Brighton Brighton VIC 3186
Cabrini Malvern Malvern VIC 3144
Donvale Rehabilitation Hospital Donvale VIC 3111
Epworth Camberwell Camberwell VIC 3124
Epworth Eastern Hospital Box Hill VIC 3128
Epworth Freemasons East Melbourne VIC 3002
Epworth Hawthorn Hawthorn VIC 3122
Epworth Rehabilitation Brighton Brighton VIC 3186
Epworth Richmond Richmond VIC 3121
Frances Perry House Parkville VIC 3052
Jessie McPherson Private Hospital Clayton VIC 3168
Kew Endoscopy Centre Kew East VIC 3102
Linacre Private Hospital Hampton VIC 3188
Masada Private Hospital St Kilda East VIC 3183
Mitcham Private Hospital Mitcham VIC 3132
Monash Surgical Clayton VIC 3168
Monash Heart Private Clayton VIC 3168
Monash House Private Hospital Clayton VIC 3168
Ramsay Surgical Centre Glenferrie Hawthorn VIC 3122
South Eastern Private Hospital Noble Park VIC 3174
St Vincent's Hospital Fitzroy Fitzroy VIC 3065
St Vincent's Hospital Kew Kew VIC 3101
St Vincent's Private Hospital East Melbourne East Melbourne VIC 3002
The Avenue Hospital Windsor VIC 3181
Vermont Private Hospital Vermont South VIC 3133
Waverley Private Hospital Mount Waverley VIC 3149
Windsor Private Hospital Windsor VIC 3181

Coburg VIC 3058 Cabrini Brighton Brighton VIC 3186
Cabrini Malvern Malvern VIC 3144
Epworth Eastern Hospital Box Hill VIC 3128
Epworth Freemasons East Melbourne VIC 3002
Epworth Hawthorn Hawthorn VIC 3122
Epworth Richmond Richmond VIC 3121
Essendon Private Essendon West VIC 3040
Frances Perry House Parkville VIC 3052
Masada Private Hospital St Kilda East VIC 3183
Ramsay Surgical Centre Glenferrie Hawthorn VIC 3122
St Vincent's Hospital Fitzroy Fitzroy VIC 3065
St Vincent's Hospital Kew Kew VIC 3101
St Vincent's Private Hospital East Melbourne East Melbourne VIC 3002
Sunshine Private Hospital St Albans VIC 3021
The Avenue Hospital Windsor VIC 3181
Warringal Private Hospital Heidelberg VIC 3084
Western Private Hospital Footscray VIC 3011
Windsor Private Hospital Windsor VIC 3181

Dorset Rehabilitation Centre

Holmesglen Private Hospital

John Fawkner - Moreland Private



Healthscope Hospital (VIC) Alternative Hospitals
Wantirna VIC 3152 Cabrini Malvern Malvern VIC 3144

Epworth Eastern Hospital Box Hill VIC 3128
Epworth Hawthorn Hawthorn VIC 3122
Jessie McPherson Private Hospital Clayton VIC 3168
Masada Private Hospital St Kilda East VIC 3183
Melbourne Eastern Private Hospital Boronia VIC 3155
Mitcham Private Hospital Mitcham VIC 3132
Monash Surgical Clayton VIC 3168
Monash Heart Private Clayton VIC 3168
Monash House Private Hospital Clayton VIC 3168
Mulgrave Private Hospital Mulgrave VIC 3170
Ramsay Surgical Centre Glenferrie Hawthorn VIC 3122
South Eastern Private Hospital Noble Park VIC 3174
St Vincent's Hospital Kew Kew VIC 3101
Vermont Private Hospital Vermont South VIC 3133
Warringal Private Hospital Heidelberg VIC 3084
Waverley Private Hospital Mount Waverley VIC 3149

Parkville VIC 3052 Cabrini Brighton Brighton VIC 3186
Cabrini Malvern Malvern VIC 3144
Epworth Eastern Hospital Box Hill VIC 3128
Epworth Freemasons East Melbourne VIC 3002
Epworth Hawthorn Hawthorn VIC 3122
Epworth Richmond Richmond VIC 3121
Essendon Private Essendon West VIC 3040
Frances Perry House Parkville VIC 3052
Jessie McPherson Private Hospital Clayton VIC 3168
Linacre Private Hospital Hampton VIC 3188
Masada Private Hospital St Kilda East VIC 3183
Monash Surgical Clayton VIC 3168
Monash House Private Hospital Clayton VIC 3168
Ramsay Surgical Centre Glenferrie Hawthorn VIC 3122
St Vincent's Hospital Fitzroy Fitzroy VIC 3065
St Vincent's Hospital Kew Kew VIC 3101
St Vincent's Private Hospital East Melbourne East Melbourne VIC 3002
Sunshine Private Hospital St Albans VIC 3021
The Avenue Hospital Windsor VIC 3181
Warringal Private Hospital Heidelberg VIC 3084
Waverley Private Hospital Mount Waverley VIC 3149
Western Private Hospital Footscray VIC 3011
Windsor Private Hospital Windsor VIC 3181

Bundoora VIC 3083 Brunswick Private Brunswick VIC 3056
Cabrini Malvern Malvern VIC 3144
Delmont Private Hospital Glen Iris VIC 3146
Epworth Eastern Hospital Box Hill VIC 3128
Epworth Freemasons East Melbourne VIC 3002
Epworth Hawthorn Hawthorn VIC 3122
Epworth Richmond Richmond VIC 3121
Essendon Private Essendon West VIC 3040
Frances Perry House Parkville VIC 3052
Malvern Private Malvern VIC 3158
Mitcham Private Hospital Mitcham VIC 3132
Northern Private Hospital Epping VIC 3076
Ramsay Surgical Centre Glenferrie Hawthorn VIC 3122
Ramsay Clinic Albert Road Melbourne VIC 3004
St Vincent's Hospital Fitzroy Fitzroy VIC 3065
St Vincent's Hospital Kew Kew VIC 3101
St Vincent's Private Hospital East Melbourne East Melbourne VIC 3002
The Avenue Hospital Windsor VIC 3181
Warringal Private Hospital Heidelberg VIC 3084
Western Private Hospital Footscray VIC 3011
Windsor Private Hospital Windsor VIC 3181

Northpark Private Hospital

Melbourne Private Hospital

Knox Private Hospital



Healthscope Hospital (VIC) Alternative Hospitals
Ivanhoe VIC 3079 Brunswick Private Brunswick VIC 3056

Cabrini Brighton Brighton VIC 3186
Cabrini Malvern Malvern VIC 3144
Donvale Rehabilitation Hospital Donvale VIC 3111
Epworth Camberwell Camberwell VIC 3124
Epworth Hawthorn Hawthorn VIC 3122
Epworth Richmond Richmond VIC 3121
Masada Private Hospital St Kilda East VIC 3183
St Vincent's Private Hospital East Melbourne East Melbourne VIC 3002

Ringwood East VIC 3135 Cabrini Malvern Malvern VIC 3144
Epworth Eastern Hospital Box Hill VIC 3128
Epworth Hawthorn Hawthorn VIC 3122
Jessie McPherson Private Hospital Clayton VIC 3168
Melbourne Eastern Private Hospital Boronia VIC 3155
Mitcham Private Hospital Mitcham VIC 3132
Monash Surgical Clayton VIC 3168
Monash Heart Private Clayton VIC 3168
Monash House Private Hospital Clayton VIC 3168
Mulgrave Private Hospital Mulgrave VIC 3170
Ramsay Surgical Centre Glenferrie Hawthorn VIC 3122
South Eastern Private Hospital Noble Park VIC 3174
St Vincent's Hospital Kew Kew VIC 3101
Vermont Private Hospital Vermont South VIC 3133
Warringal Private Hospital Heidelberg VIC 3084
Waverley Private Hospital Mount Waverley VIC 3149

The Geelong Clinic St Albans Park VIC 3219 Wyndham Clinic Werribee VIC 3030
Richmond VIC 3121 Brunswick Private Brunswick VIC 3056

Cabrini Brighton Brighton VIC 3186
Cabrini Malvern Malvern VIC 3144
Delmont Private Hospital Glen Iris VIC 3146
Epworth Camberwell Camberwell VIC 3124
Epworth Eastern Hospital Box Hill VIC 3128
Epworth Freemasons East Melbourne VIC 3002
Epworth Hawthorn Hawthorn VIC 3122
Epworth Richmond Richmond VIC 3121
Essendon Private Essendon West VIC 3040
Jessie McPherson Private Hospital Clayton VIC 3168
Malvern Private Malvern VIC 3158
Mitcham Private Hospital Mitcham VIC 3132
Monash Heart Private Frankston VIC 3199
Ramsay Clinic Albert Road Melbourne VIC 3004
St Vincent's Private Hospital East Melbourne East Melbourne VIC 3002
St Vincent's Hospital Fitzroy Fitzroy VIC 3065
Sunshine Private Hospital St Albans VIC 3021
The Avenue Hospital Windsor VIC 3181
Warringal Private Hospital Heidelberg VIC 3084

Prahran VIC 3181 Brunswick Private Brunswick VIC 3056
Cabrini Malvern Malvern VIC 3144
Delmont Private Hospital Glen Iris VIC 3146
Epworth Camberwell Camberwell VIC 3124
Essendon Private Essendon West VIC 3040
Malvern Private Malvern VIC 3158
Mitcham Private Hospital Mitcham VIC 3132
Ramsay Clinic Albert Road Melbourne VIC 3004
Sunshine Private Hospital St Albans VIC 3021

Glen Waverley VIC 3150 Cabrini Brighton Brighton VIC 3186
Cabrini Malvern Malvern VIC 3144
Donvale Rehabilitation Hospital Donvale VIC 3111
Epworth Camberwell Camberwell VIC 3124
Epworth Hawthorn Hawthorn VIC 3122
Epworth Richmond Richmond VIC 3121
Masada Private Hospital St Kilda East VIC 3183
South Eastern Private Hospital Noble Park VIC 3174
St Vincent's Private Hospital East Melbourne East Melbourne VIC 3002

The Victoria Clinic

The Melbourne Clinic

Ringwood Private Hospital

North Eastern Rehabilitation Centre

Victorian Rehab Centre - Eastern



Healthscope Hospital (VIC) Alternative Hospitals
Bundoora VIC 3083 Cabrini Malvern Malvern VIC 3144

Epworth Eastern Hospital Box Hill VIC 3128
Epworth Freemasons East Melbourne VIC 3002
Epworth Hawthorn Hawthorn VIC 3122
Epworth Richmond Richmond VIC 3121
Essendon Private Essendon West VIC 3040
Frances Perry House Parkville VIC 3052
Masada Private Hospital St Kilda East VIC 3183
Mitcham Private Hospital Mitcham VIC 3132
Ramsay Surgical Centre Glenferrie Hawthorn VIC 3122
St Vincent's Hospital Fitzroy Fitzroy VIC 3065
St Vincent's Hospital Kew Kew VIC 3101
St Vincent's Private Hospital East Melbourne East Melbourne VIC 3002
The Avenue Hospital Windsor VIC 3181
Warringal Private Hospital Heidelberg VIC 3084
Western Private Hospital Footscray VIC 3011
Windsor Private Hospital Windsor VIC 3181

La Trobe Private Hospital
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Healthscope Hospital (QLD) Alternative Hospitals
 Brisbane City QLD 4000 Canossa Private Hospital Oxley QLD 4075

Belmont Private Hospital Carina Heights QLD 4152
Greenslopes Private Hospital Greenslopes QLD 4120
Mater Private Hospital Brisbane South Brisbane QLD 4101
Mater Women & Child South Brisbane QLD 4101
North West Private Hospital Everton Park QLD 4053
Ramsay Clinic New Farm New Farm QLD 4005
Rivercity Private Hospital Auchenflower QLD 4066
St Andrews War Memorial Hospital Spring Hill QLD 4001
St Vincent's Private Hospital Northside Chermside QLD 4032
St Vincent's Private Hospital Brisbane Kangaroo Point QLD 4169
The Wesley Hospital Auchenflower QLD 4066

 Southport QLD 4215 The Southport Private Hospital Southport QLD 4215
Pindara Private Hospital Benowa QLD 4217
Robina Private Hospital Robina QLD 4226

Peninsula Private Hospital  Kippa Ring QLD 4021 St Vincent's Private Hospital Northside Chermside QLD 4032
Pine Rivers Private Hospital  Strathpine QLD 4500 Ramsay Clinic New Farm New Farm QLD 4005

Mater Women & Child South Brisbane QLD 4101
 Sunnybank, QLD 4109 Canossa Private Hospital Oxley QLD 4075

Greenslopes Private Hospital Greenslopes, QLD 4120
Mater Private Hospital Brisbane South Brisbane QLD 4101
Mater Women & Child South Brisbane QLD 4101
Mater Misericordiae Private Hospital Redland Cleveland, QLD 4163
Mater Private Hospital Springfield Springfield, QLD 4300
St Andrew's Ipswich Private Hospital Ipswich, QLD 4305
St Vincent's Private Hospital Brisbane Kangaroo Point QLD 4169
St Vincent's Private Hospital Northside Chermside, QLD 4032
The Wesley Hospital Auchenflower QLD 4066

Alternative to NSW Hospital across the NSW/QLD Border

Healthscope Hospital Location Alternative Hospitals Location
Tweed Day Surgery Tweed Heads NSW 2485 Gold Coast Eye Hospital Robina QLD 4226

John Flynn Private Hospital Tugun QLD 4224

Brisbane Private Hospital 

Gold Coast Private Hospital  

Sunnybank Private Hospital 
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Healthscope Hospital (SA) Alternative Hospitals
Ashford SA 5035 Burnside Hospital Stepney Adelaide SA 5000

Burnside Hospital Toorak Gardens Toorak Gardens SA 5065
Calvary Adelaide Hospital Adelaide SA 5000
Calvary North Adelaide Hospital North Adelaide SA 5006
Glenelg Community Hospital Inc Glenelg South SA 5045
North Eastern Community Hospital Campbelltown SA 5074
St Andrews Private Hospital (SA) Adelaide SA 5000
Stirling Hospital Inc Stirling SA 5152
Western Hospital Henley Beach SA 5022

Bedford Park SA 5042 Burnside Hospital Stepney Adelaide SA 5000
Burnside Hospital Toorak Gardens Toorak Gardens SA 5065
Calvary Adelaide Hospital Adelaide SA 5000
Calvary North Adelaide Hospital North Adelaide SA 5006
Glenelg Community Hospital Inc Glenelg South SA 5045
North Eastern Community Hospital Campbelltown SA 5074
St Andrews Private Hospital (SA) Adelaide SA 5000
Stirling Hospital Inc Stirling SA 5152
Western Hospital Henley Beach SA 5022

Griffith Rehabilitation Hove SA 5048 Calvary Adelaide Hospital Adelaide SA 5000
North Adelaide SA 5006 Burnside Hospital Stepney Stepney SA 5069

Burnside Hospital Toorak Gardens Toorak Gardens SA 5065
Calvary Adelaide Hospital Adelaide SA 5000
Calvary Central Districts Private Hospital Elizabeth Vale SA 5112
Calvary North Adelaide Hospital North Adelaide SA 5006
Glenelg Community Hospital Inc Glenelg South SA 5045
North Eastern Community Hospital Campbelltown SA 5074
St Andrews Private Hospital (SA) Adelaide SA 5000
Stirling Hospital Inc Stirling SA 5152
Western Hospital Henley Beach SA 5022

Flinders Private Hospital

Ashford Hospital

The Memorial Hospital
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Healthscope Hospital (WA) Alternative Hospitals
Perth WA 6000 Abbotsfield Hospital Leederville WA 6007

Attadale Rehabilitation Hospital Attadale WA 6156
Bethesda Hospital (WA) Claremont WA 6010
Glengarry Private Hospital Duncraig WA 6023
Hollywood Private Hospital Nedlands WA 6009
South Perth Hospital South Perth WA 6151
St John of God Midland Health Campus Midland WA 6056
St John of God Mt Lawley Hospital Mount Lawley WA 6050
St John of God Murdoch Hospital Murdoch WA 6150
St John of God Subiaco Hospital Subiaco WA 6008
Subiaco Private Hospitgal Subiaco WA 6008
The Park Private Hospital Mount Lawley WA 6050
West Leederville Private Hospital West Leederville WA 6007

Mount Private Hospital WA



APPENDIX 2

Healthscope Hospital (TAS) Alternative Hospitals
Hobart TAS 7000 Calvary Hobart Lenah Valley TAS 7008

Hobart Clinc Rokesby TAS 7109
Hobart Private Hospital
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